

ITEM NO.13 COURT NO.6 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 31/2017

VIHAAN DIRECT SELLING (I) PVT LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Mohamed Sajid, Adv.

Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to file additional documents.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master