

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 31/2017

VIHAAN DIRECT SELLING (I) PVT LTD AND ORS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 6409/2017
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS [VACATING STAY] ON IA
50851/2017
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 52326/2017
FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 52329/2017)

Date : 16-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachhev, Adv.
Mr. Sajid Mohamed, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Bhatheja, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Pinky Anand, ASG.
Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Gharat, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Applicant-in-person

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to
all the respondent - States to file the necessary affidavits.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed two weeks
thereafter.

List thereafter.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER