

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 31/2017

VIHAAN DIRECT SELLING (I) PVT LTD AND ORS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sajid Mohammed, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. A.Nagar, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter to retain its position.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(The matter is likely to be listed on 20.09.2018)