

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 112/2018

NEW LOOK RETAILS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70925/2018-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and
IA No.70927/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, the matter stands adjourned by one week, as prayed.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)