

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 31/2017

VIHAAN DIRECT SELLING (I) PVT LTD AND ORS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS [VACATING STAY] ON IA 50851/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 52326/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 52329/2017 and IA No.32372/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 304/2018 (PIL-W)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 180487/2018

FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 180498/2018)

Date : 30-01-2019 This petition was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

**UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List only Crl. M.P. No. 16929 of 2019 in Writ Petition (Crl.)
No. 304 of 2018 on Thursday, the 31st January, 2019.**

**(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**