

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 31/2017

VIHAAN DIRECT SELLING (I) PVT LTD AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 16548 AND 18096 OF 2019 in WP (CRL) NO. 17/2019 AND
C.P.(C)NO.162/2019 TO BE LISTED ON 01.02.2019])

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 17/2019 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 16548/2019
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 18096/2019)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 162/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 17/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 01-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Parties:-

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Neeraj K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Sajid Mohamed, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.
Mrs. Rajshree Dubey, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. R. Basant, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
 Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
 Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
 Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Hiroo Gursahani, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
 Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
 M/s. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
 Praneet Pranav, Adv.
 Mr. Aniket Seth, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

IA No. 16548 OF 2019 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 17 OF 2019

Issue Notice.

Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Telangana seeks time to file a detailed affidavit in the matter. Liberty is granted to file such affidavit within a period of four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, so far as the other 10 FIRs listed in this application are concerned, no coercive action will be taken against the petitioners.

List the Interlocutory Application after six weeks.

IA No. 18096 OF 2019 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 17 OF 2019

Issue Notice.

Liberty is granted to file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List the Interlocutory Application after six weeks.

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 162 OF 2019 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 17 OF 2019

Issue Notice, returnable on Monday, the 11th February, 2019.

Learned counsel for the State to file response to the contempt petition in the meanwhile.

The presence of alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the time being.

List the entire Batch of cases in W.P. (Cr1.) No. 31/2017, along with all the pending applications, for final disposal, on Wednesday, the 6th February, 2019.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR