

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 31/2017

VIHAAN DIRECT SELLING (I) PVT LTD AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 16929 of 2019 IN WP (CRL. NO. 304/2018 TO BE LISTED])

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 304/2018 (X)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 16929/2019)

Date : 05-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Khalid Israr, Adv.
 Ms. Mansi Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Sree Devi, Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
 Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.

 Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
 Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerji, ASG
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
 Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
 Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerji, ASG
 Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
 Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
 Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
 Mr. Anoop Kanduri, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Parbhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
 Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
 For M/s. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Maniner Singh, SR. Adv.
 Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
 Mr. Dinkar Takiar, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Ekta Vats, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
 Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
 Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 12th February, 2019.

Learned counsel is permitted to file Counter Affidavit in the
 meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR