

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 31/2017

VIHAAN DIRECT SELLING (I) PVT LTD AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA 52329/2017 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON,
I.A. No. 21314/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 112/2018 (X)
(FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 70925/2018
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
75225/2018)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 213/2018 (X)
(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 119920/2018)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 304/2018 (X)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 17/2019 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 9989/2019
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 16548/2019
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 18096/2019)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 33/2019 (X)
(FOR EX-PARTE BAIL ON IA 22248/2019
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 22251/2019)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 162/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 17/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 13-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Parties

Mr. Neeraj K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Sajid Mohamed, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, adv.
Ms. Anshu Vachher, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Dubey, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Pinaki N. M. Raval, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Khalid Israr, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Ms. Mansi Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.
Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Somany, Adv.
Ms. Sree Devi, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.

Mr. Devansh A. Mokta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG.
Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Shashank Garg, Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Mr. Tariq Khan, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Grover, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Jain, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Dinhar Takiar, Adv.
Ms. Ackta Vats, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Navit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Dudeja, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

M/s. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr. M. A. Karthik, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sarya Kamal Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG.
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Report by AIIMS be circulated to all the parties.

Shri Venugopal, learned senior counsel, is given one week's time to comment on the Report, by filing an affidavit.

Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Enforcement Directorate, wishes to file an additional affidavit. The same may be done within a period of one week from today.

List the matter on 27th March, 2019.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR