

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 31/2017

VIHAAN DIRECT SELLING (I) PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only W.P.(Cr1.) No. 304/2018 and W.P.(Cr1.) No. 33 of 2019 were mentioned today.)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 304/2018

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 33 of 2019

Date : 05-04-2019 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 180498/2018 in W.P.(CrI.) No. 304/2018

The first paragraph of Order dated 03.04.2019 in the
aforementioned application shall read as under:

"The petitioner be released on bail forthwith, to the
satisfaction of the trial Court, on furnishing a
personal bond of Rs.1 lakh and one surety of the like
amount. The bail bond shall be executed before the
Chief Judicial Magistrate, Patiala House Courts, New
Delhi. A sum of Rs.10 crores will be deposited in the
Registry of this Court within a period of six months
from today which amount shall be kept in an interest
bearing short term fixed deposit of a nationalised
Bank.

I.A. No. 22248/2019 in W.P.(CrI.) No. 33/2019

The first paragraph of Order dated 03.04.2019 in the
aforementioned application shall read as under:

"The petitioner be released on bail forthwith to
the satisfaction of the trial Court, on furnishing a
personal bond of Rs.1 lakh and one surety of the like
amount. The bail bond shall be executed before the
Chief Judicial Magistrate, Patiala House Courts, New

Delhi. A sum of Rs.1 crore will be deposited in the Registry of this Court within a period of six months from today which amount shall be kept in an interest bearing short term fixed deposit of a nationalised Bank.

Rest of the Order dated 03.04.2019 in the aforementioned two applications shall remain the same.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR