

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 31/2017

VIHAAN DIRECT SELLING (I) PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA 52329/2017 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON, IA 21314/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 112/2018 (X)

(With IA 70925/2018 - FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF, IA 75225/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 213/2018 (X)

(With IA 119920/2018 - FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 17/2019 (X)

(With IA 16548/2019 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA 18096/2019 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA 9989/2019 - FOR STAY APPLICATION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 162/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 17/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 24-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Parties

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Sajid Mohamad, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Bhatheja, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Sajid Mohamed, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Pinaki N. M. Raval, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Prammar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Prasotut Dalvi, Adv.
M/S. PLR Chambers and Co., AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Garg, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG.
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Capoor, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kashavi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to file
counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List the matters after five weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR