

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 198/2019

BIJI BHASKARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 02-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samarth Khanna, Adv.
Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.
Shoorya Bahri, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P. (Cr1.) No. 31 of 2017.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners in
the meanwhile.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR