

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 52329/2017, 21314/2019, in Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).
31/2017

(ONLY W.P. (CRL.) NO. 33 OF 2019 REGARDING RENEWAL OF F.D
IA No. 21314/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 52329/2017 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

DR. VIVEK KUMAR BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY W.P. (CRL.) NO. 33 OF 2019 REGARDING RENEWAL OF F.D
IA No. 21314/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 52329/2017 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

FOR EX-PARTE BAIL ON IA 22248/2019
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 22251/2019)

Date : 21-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Divyangra Malik, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Balan, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Uday Bhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Hemlata Kharayad, Adv.

Mr. Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Mr. Divyangra Malik, Ld. Counsel is present on
behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Tyagi and Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Ld.
Counsel is present on behalf of respondent No.1. Mr. Uday Bhan Singh
is present on behalf of respondent No.8 and Mr. Seshatalpa Sai
Bandaru is present on behalf of respondent No.3.

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG