

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 322/2019

VENKATA KRISHNAKANTH BALMIDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.174486/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.174484/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 22-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparajeta Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the
petitioners in the meanwhile.

Tag the matter along with W.P.(Crl.) No. 31 of 2017

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER