

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 31/2017

VIHAAN DIRECT SELLING (I) PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

W.P. (Cr1.) No. 112/2018

W.P. (Cr1.) No. 213/2018

W.P. (Cr1.) No. 17/2019

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 162/2019 in W.P. (Cr1.) No. 17/2019

W.P. (Cr1.) No. 198/2019

W.P. (Cr1.) No. 322/2019

Date : 20-01-2020 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Ms. Archana Pathak, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
M/S. PLR Chambers and Co., AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Intervenor-in-person, AOR
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, the matters stand adjourned by two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER