

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 31/2017

VIHAAN DIRECT SELLING (I) PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 21314/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 52329/2017 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 112/2018 (X)

(With IA No. 70925/2018 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No. 75225/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 213/2018 (X)

(With IA No. 119920/2018 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 17/2019 (X)

(With IA No. 18096/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 16548/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 9989/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 162/2019 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 17/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 198/2019 (X)

(With IA No. 175022/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 322/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.174486/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.174484/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 04-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Parties

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Ms. Deepasha Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Mr. P. R. Mala, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Sajid Mohamed, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prasanjeet Singh Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG.
Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Priya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay S., Adv.
Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jaju, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
M/S. PLR Chambers and Co., AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Rahul J., Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG.
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. C. Verma, Adv.G.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Hussain Ali, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Intervenor-in-person

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. A.P.Mayee, AOR
Mr. A.Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr.Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the petitioner.

As prayed for, the matter stands adjourned by three
weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER