

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 31/2017

VIHAAN DIRECT SELLING (I) PVT LTD AND ORS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 21314/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 52329/2017 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 112/2018 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 70925/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
75225/2018

IA No. 70925/2018 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 75225/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 213/2018 (X)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 119920/2018

IA No. 119920/2018 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 17/2019 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 9989/2019

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 16548/2019

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 18096/2019

IA No. 18096/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 16548/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 9989/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 162/2019 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 17/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 198/2019 (X)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 175022/2019

IA No. 175022/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 322/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.174486/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.174484/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 09-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

Counsel for parties

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Sajid Mohamed, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

Mr. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
(Appearance slip not given)

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. R R Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-II, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshawari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.

Mr. Jai Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mrs. Supriya R Pandey, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. P. Ratnamala, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Deep Narayan Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.

Intervenor-in-person

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 08.08.2023 (Non-Miscellaneous Day).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)